
We estimate that less than 0.05% of views were of 
content that violated our standards against Child 
Nudity and Sexual Exploitation.

We estimate that less than 0.05% of views were of 
content that violated our standards against 
Terrorism.

We estimate that less than 0.05% of views were of 
content that violated our standards against Drugs.

We estimate that less than 0.05% of views were of 
content that violated our standards against 
Firearms.

We estimate that less than 0.05% of views were of 
content that violated our standards against Suicide 
and Self-Injury.

We estimate that fake accounts represented 
approximately 5% of our worldwide monthly active 
users on Facebook.

Adult Nudity & 
Sexual Activity

Violent & Graphic Content

Dangerous Organizations: 
Terrorism

Dangerous Organizations: 
Organized Hate

Hate Speech

Bullying & Harassment

Regulated Goods: 
Drugs

Regulated Goods: 
Firearms

Suicide & Self-Injury

Spam

Child Nudity & 
Sexual Exploitation

Fake Accounts

How prevalent were views 
of violations on Facebook?

How much content did we
take action on?

Of the violating content we 
actioned, how much did we find 

before users reported it?

How much of the content we 
actioned did people appeal?

How much actioned content 
was later restored?
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N/A

Facebook is developing metrics not shown here, and will share them as soon as meaningful and accurate measures and related data are available.
Note: Due to a temporary reduction in our content review capacity as a result of COVID-19, our ability to offer users the option to appeal and measure prevalence was impacted in some areas for Q2 2020 - Q3 2020.

Restored after appeal
Restored without appeal

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/AN/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

0.08%

0.06% 0.07%

0.09% 0.09%

0.08%

0.13%

0.11%

0.14%

0.12%

0.08%

0.10%

0.07%

0.08%
0.06%

0.05% 0.04%

0.05%

0.05%

0.06%

0.05%

0.06%
20.8M 21M

34.9M 31.8M 28.7M
24.5M

27.8M 30.3M
38.9M 39.5M

35.8M 36.7M

2M
2.7M

2.4M 2.5M

3.2M
2.8M

2.3M 2.4M

3.5M

9M

5.8M
6.9M

11.4M
13.3M

8.6M
9.5M

12.4M

7.2M

1.6M

4.7M

4M 4M

1.1M
1.9M

9.4M

3.1M

4.9M

8.2M

5.9M
5.2M

6.3M

8.7M
9.7M

7.6M

694M 583M
800.4M 753.8M

1.2B

2.2B

1.5B
1.7B

1.1B

1.7B
1.5B

1.3B

1.6M 2.5M 2.5M 2.9M 3.4M 4M 4.3M
6.9M 5.5M

9.5M

22.5M 22.1M

96.9%

99.5% 99.7%
99.3% 99.6%

98.9% 98.8% 98.6%
99% 99.2%

99.6% 99.7%

99.1%

98.5%

99.6% 99.6% 99.7%
99.8% 99.7% 99.7%

99.5%
99.7% 99.6%

99.3%

23.6%
38%

52.9% 52.9%
60.7%

68.7% 71.1%
80.6% 80.9%

89.3% 94.7% 94.7%

99.8% 99.7% 99.7% 99.7%
99.9% 99.9% 99.9% 99.9% 99.9% 99.9% 99.8% 99.9%

71.6%

85.6%

96.5% 96.7%
98.2% 99.1% 99.2% 99% 99.3% 99%

99.5% 99.5%

78.6%

84.2%
95.6% 97.6% 98.4% 99.1% 98.1% 96.9%

64.7%
69.9%

95.7% 93.9%
91.1%

92.9% 91.8% 91.5%

96.6% 97.5% 97.9% 97.6% 98% 98%

572.4K 820K

689.8K 610K

2.6M

4.4M

2.6M 2.3M

8.8M

2.2M

7.9M

1.4M

5.8M

1.3M

4.7M

1.1M

2M
2.5M

5.1M

1.7M
911.4K

1.3M

727M 836M 957M
1.2B

2B 1.8B
2.2B 1.9B

2.9B

1.9B

1.4B

1.9B

1.2M 3.4M

7.9M

15.9M
18.9M

33.3M 29.2M
25.2M

34.8M

25.4M

15M
19.2M

94.4% 95.8%
96.9% 97.3%

98.2% 98.2% 98.6% 98.8% 99.1% 99.2% 98.4% 98.2%

14.8%

20.7%

14.4%

18.8% 16.9%
16.1% 15.6%

13.3%

26.4%

99.1%
99.3%

99.1%
99.2%

99.5%
99.7%

99.5%

99.2%

99.4%

89.6%

96.7% 96.9% 97.5%

3.1M
3.8M

3.4M
2.8M

2.3M

12.6K 14.8K

475.7K 410.7K

27.4K

145K

713.9K 697.5K

128.8K

72.8K

552.6K

55K

600

0

600

300

14.6K

300

83.7K

1.1M 1.1M
1.4M

1M
1.2M

19.9M

79.4K

19.6M

113.3K

8.5M

134.6K

3.6M

165.3K

2.2M

122.4K

96.1K

28.8K

25.9K

45K

73.8K

150.7K

196.3K

150.5K

109.2K

49.1K 43.3K
57.6K

21.5K

158K
217K

604.2K 608.5K

481.1K

41K 36.1K

700 500

0 0

29.9K 41K

83.6K

135K

191.8K

236K

232.9K

181.6K

21.5K

1.7K

24.1K
38.7K

1.5K

119.4K

200
0

700
5.1K

700
10025.1K

2.2K 2K
14.9K

300

10.7K

200

3.9K

100
100

100
0

100

6.1K

100

5.8K

400

16.3K

700

5.9K

33.6K

28.5K

10.2K

19.4K

51.9K

74.7K

8.7K
12.5K

11.6K

27.8K

4.5K
5.1K

46.7K

16.9K

9.1K

4.6K

6.4K

2.1K

82.9K

7.7K

16.4K

13.3K

22K

14.4K

5.3M

31.8M

2.5M

109.3M

527.2K

31.6M

535.9K

94.5M

43.7M

24.8K 100

74.9K

5.2M

110.2M

700

128.7K

2.2K

166.9K

73.1K

2.4K 1K

59.6K

4.4K

145.8K

4.7K

232.4K

114.7K

1.5K

151.5K

26.7K 32.4K

172.8K

54.7K

288.1K

23K

199K

400 100

533K

125.7K

18.9K

169.8K

40.6K 53.7K

133.6K
123.4K

1.6K 3.8K
11.3K

34.9K

1.5K

14.2K

3.7K

100
0 1.3K

0
900

13.3K

800

5.3K

4.4K
2.5K

3.4K

800 4.8K
58.1K

6.9K

93K

5K

88.3K

1.6K

65.9K
43.5K

100 3K

393.5K

78.9K

67.8K 47K

813.8K

25.2K

613K

10.7K
100

14.8K
200

53.1K

665K

472.8K

953.9K

355.6K

0.19%

0.16%

0.24%

0.21%

0.27%

0.23%
0.21%

0.23% 0.25%

0.23%
0.21%

0.22%

0.20%

0.21%

0.07%

0.08%

0.05%

0.06%

0.25%

0.23%

0.27%

0.22%



Q2 Q3 Q4

2019 2020

Q1 Q2 Q3Q2 Q3 Q4Q2 Q3 Q4Q4

2017

Q1

2018

Q1

2019 2020

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q2 Q3 Q4

2019 2020

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q1

2020

Q1

2020

Q2 Q3

How prevalent were views 
of violations on Facebook?

How much content did we
take action on?

Of the violating content we 
actioned, how much did we find 

before users reported it?

How much of the content we 
actioned did people appeal?

How much actioned content 
was later restored?
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Adult Nudity & 
Sexual Activity

Bullying & Harassment

We estimate that less than 0.05% of views were of 
content that violated our standards against Child 
Nudity and Sexual Exploitation.   

Child Nudity & 
Sexual Exploitation

Dangerous Organizations: 
Organized Hate

We estimate that less than 0.06% of views were of 
content that violated our standards against 
Terrorism. 

Dangerous Organizations: 
Terrorism

Hate Speech

We estimate that less than 0.05% of views were of 
content that violated our standards against Drugs.Regulated Goods: 

Drugs

We estimate that less than 0.05% of views were of 
content that violated our standards against 
Firearms.

20

Regulated Goods: 
Firearms

We estimate that less than 0.05% of views were of 
content that violated our standards against Suicide 
and Self-Injury.

Suicide & Self-Injury

Violent & Graphic Content

96.7%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A
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N/A

Facebook is developing metrics not shown here, and will share them as soon as meaningful and accurate measures and related data are available.
Note: Due to a temporary reduction in our content review capacity as a result of COVID-19, our ability to offer users the option to appeal and measure prevalence was impacted in some areas for Q2 2020 - Q3 2020.
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